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File Ad[.i Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Verify Repair I 
Serial. C65Z:i'73o Model M24 S\1./S Center Fire 
Caliber: 7.62 t•JA TO 

Closed 11 /2/2007 1 0: 16: 25 AM 

C&s-cf?"/JP Address Information~------"-----=-==-........::...-------------------------~ 
Customer: r+ Received From Return To: \ Received From 

Name: !BARRY MOBERLY 
Address 1: IL-3 COMMUNICATIONS 
Address 2: j5749 BRl.ll.R HILL RD BLDG 221 

City: ILEXINGTOt·l 

~,B-AR_R_Y __ M_O-BE_R_L_Y------~----------~ 

IL-3 COMMUt~ICJ'.l.TIONS 
PO Box: j5749 BRIAR HILL RD BLDG 221 

!LEXINGTON 
PO Box: 

State:~ Zip Code: 140516 Country:~ State:~ Zip Code: 140516 Country:~ 

FFL: lllllr-
Contact I Condition Problems Estimate History I S talus Shipping I Billing 

Contact Information---------~ Received 

Phone: jNN 
~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Fax: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Repair ~earch 
~-----1 nagletj 111/2/2007 J 1:12 PM I Cl\PS JNUM 

DC658:7738 
-

Mottel: M24 SWS 

111111,1111111111'111111111 
RE00136229 
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~ 
Accessories Received 

Code Desc 
A007 With Stud 
A008 With Swivel 
A01 0 Hard Case 
A026 
A055 
DODO 

Refresh 

JINS 

Qt~ 
3 
3 

.~Jose 

M2400026198 

v 



i 

I 

R& E NUMBER 

SERIAL NUMBER 

LOG-IN DATE 
-

OPERATION# 

500 

505 

420 

440 

460 

470 

480 

510 

500 

520 

530 & 540 

560 

640 

650 

670 

680 

690 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST - REPAIRS 
CONTRACT #: W52H09-07-C-0207 

---·--- --------------------

Z-3k ~z,z,q ------ -------- ------ ------------·- ·-- --

eto :s2_~7'7;!s ~L 
-------- ------------- . ---· - - ---- --

--------- ---------~-- - --------·· ·----- --- -

- .. -------

LL~d.L----ol.. 
-------

-

OPERATION NAME DATE INITIAL 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN -)-~/()!? K'lZ-
RE-BARREL 7 "q--of" ?rz, 

···-·· 
ASSEMBLE ; M~f ..... s-.t ;-_: p \ {\,;' 7 /'c-nR e,11__. . . ..... 
PROOF l-[ (.)~t;ca-- ~~ 
CHECK HEADSPACE . [-\;::. ~B ¥ s:, \) 

. 
?-//--of e~ DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN /""~ •. ?!-YC'"""f'"% j', ~ ~ 

\•,, .. >--'\ ·<; ... , , ~ 
·1f(~ "-(rf:1. MAGNAFLUX lfJ.Y 

DRILL AND TAP 7··'/ J..-!JJi :ZP 
ROLLMARK CALIBER 7/15h~ !<(-r 

I I 

GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 7-/7 c----
APPLY COATINGS 7,,zz.-of li(rz_ 

FINAL ASSEMBLY 7-'ZZ ·OJ 1Z 
FUNCTION TEST AND (PASS\ FAIL '(/-J-d"f l>,IJ?f 1~-< 

--- -- --

TARGET ("PASS".> FAIL lf-cJ-0% i7J?B. 
- / MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION MFJ / , 
~ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION '\ f- Z-of fl 
FINAL INSPECTION -~-- c r.; ~ rv A)HEADSPACE FAIL j 

-~ . 

+/- .5 LBS '-

MIN 2.50 LBS 
JJ/j/ !1.i7 c;. f'c:>r ff6t'L B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS ,;tl/6 ,-2- t4: _j_ '( t 

12 LBS MIN / . ~-~ 10 LBS MAX (yt/J - c.~ trz-IF) SAFETY ON FORCE 0- {o ,,- g £--cf( 

I 2 LBS 
,d KN 

0.d 3,0 9-%ffrt ?L G)SAFETY OFF FORCE 3 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT 1 .020 02>-f Gvt oz..~ 9-Y~ CJZ_/ 
PACK <-i.1-fl-b! tl 

' 
--· 

F006 REV 5/2006 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: C6587738. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/03/2008 10:54 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

-0.083 
-0.010 

0.083 
0.545 
0.207 
0.341 
0.221 
0.352 
0.408 

M2400026200 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6587738. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008 
FILE TIME: 10:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.029 
-0.205 
0.207 
2.118 
1.884 
2.232 
0.177 
1.317 
0.658 

5 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.879 
0.414 
0.237 

-0.228 
0.148 

-0.257 
-1.239 
-0.496 
0.211 
0.040 
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y 

-0.794 
-0.570 
-0.625 
-0.551 
-0.207 
-0.173 
-0.607 
0.164 
1. 090 
0.226 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400026201 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6587738. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008 
FILE TIME: 10:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.160 
0.110 
0.195 
1.475 
1.693 
1.694 
0.149 
0.899 
0.637 

2 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.421 
0.360 

-0.240 
-0.193 
-0.316 
-0.168 
0.026 

-0.137 
-0.302 
-1.054 
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y 
-0.433 
-0.148 
-0.695 
-0.525 
-0.054 
0.259 
0.611 
0.960 
0.998 
0.130 

4 5 6 

M2400026202 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6587738. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008 
FILE TIME: 10:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.165 
-0.098 
0.191 
1.296 
1.271 
1.412 
0.294 
0.897 
0.518 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.129 
0.030 

-0.001 
-0.262 
-0.409 
-0.023 
0.143 
0.422 
0.730 
0.887 
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y 
-0.757 
-0.544 
-0.386 
-0.212 
-0.065 
0.514 
0.200 
0.045 

-0.205 
0.434 

6 

M2400026203 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6587738. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008 
FILE TIME: 10:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.350 
-0.060 
0.355 
1.289 
1.040 
1.536 
0.082 
0.838 
0.450 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.015 
2: -0.351 
3: -0.322 
4: -0.285 
5: -0.366 
6: -0.719 
7: -0.948 
8: 0. 341 
9: -0.530 

10: -0.307 
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y 
-0.376 
-0.477 
-0.230 
-0.010 
0.297 
0.115 

-0.421 
0 .414 
0.563 

-0.477 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400026204 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6587738. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008 
FILE TIME: 10:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.039 
0.204 
0.207 
1.192 
1. 038 
1. 274 
0.048 
0.717 
0.460 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1; 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.380 
0.436 

-0.133 
-0.325 
-0.564 
-0.756 
0.075 
0.403 
0.158 

-0.064 
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y 

-0.179 
0.186 

-0.313 
0.174 

-0.023 
0.197 
0.659 
0.725 
0.365 
0.244 

6 

M2400026205 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # c {oo?f 7 73 t . .' 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect. Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INIT 

I 

I !\~0 I 

,!!/l~v-£? 

M2400026207 



0 p. # 

625 
cont. 

640 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

READINGS 

0 I ') 
r er-

h ( /) 
!,_/I 116/ 
VV...J£ t 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE 

'-/ 

I . I I 
I 1 I · ~ 

1;;;_/4 /::7(; ; /ff 
i v 

1 /1!:~--

M2400026208 



SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
··- · --~---- INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 

2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 

- 4. 00#+1. 00# 

SERIAL NO. 

TESTER 

C / / v'"' -~ ·3 v . L' ) 0 ,,/ / : c1 

--..,------

-------

PULL #1 
--
PULL #2 

- -
PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 -
TOTAL 

!\VG. I 

PULL #1 

·:PULL #2 

2. 50 ii 
INITIAL 

/j { ,_ 
) ,{'' 

" -5''-/ g(. 

,.., 55· ,/..-. 

i. s'/ 
L {{J 

/7- 7 0 r 

J '{ ~1 , ' 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

i 
~ -, 
j_ er-· 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

( ,') <-'! I--· ..., ,,I-

·1 < ,,,,__ 
..; 

/1 
'/...- 55· 
/l !..ff/ ;J.' ,, if ,,, 

,,( '·"> 

"- - J (,/ 

. -1 /. I ,i.., ..;> )?' 
v 

'.1 / i 
/-4 .) " 

3.00:P, AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

f 
-r---~-t-----+--~--~---4 

- --'"--- "f>ULL # 3 I 
PULL #4 

·-:! /i ! 
~\ -r-1 

")_ 'i r, :::> ,( 
J. ~ I J, I .J 

"l-----~----'f----------4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

!\VG. 

----- ' 4.00# 

·:>. 'j ") 
j_ .;--_:.) 

4.00* AFTER 

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# 
·;,.. 

,):70 55 ,-/ 
d-

t- {b . I 2tn 9 
J-. <' 1.-f 

~ JI I 
:J<r/._ . , I_;.,; -

1 t-1 y 
0 .. ! LJ ~.(n? 
~- )/ O{ ~10 

r,; 
if.._, r; c-r 
-1 < 2 

Y"--1 ./ .. / 

MAX SETTING 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# 

-- - .. - ·1- { 

PULL #1 L/ J., I ~1- I Cr 
( . ../V~ I 

- - ·- -
PULL #2 Lf_ ob '-I.to 
PULL #3 L/ 16 1-/ :1-1 ---··- I. 

iii 

PULL #4 '1'- I b t-/.U 

PULL #5 "Ir J.- lf L(,? 0 

,1 /J q L.; c-, ( 0 (, TOTAL ;r---} I - ,µ 

v ' 

w I a Lf 1 I 
AVG. {I I ,;--', 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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. -

cmlMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 T} FOR 
TARGET & ACCURL\.CY 

; 

'-L t I 

Lf. I 7-

7. ll 
I,/_ )! -
'-/. /0 v .,,_vu 

;._(...-; / y _;; -
y_ i I 

M2400026209 



CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C658?738 

5 Dec 1 '3''.H'.l 

CENTPOIDAL DISTANCES 

t:;,'1 T . (JS .-, ._:, 4 ti (:1 ·:· 
-·'·-1 

1 TO .-, 
.::: . 1 C• ,_, 4 5 E ? 

1 TO .-. 
~i 1 4 4 2 2 2 . .:1 

' TO .. 1 1 1 ;-· -;t .-, 6 l '"T . Ct l c: 

TO c E. .-, '3 :· Ci 7 ·-' . .::: .:_ ,_, 

<----f'OA 

RTE :::oF: TH FLE r:::;: , 10 :=:: 

E POI i;:•f!DIU THI::; l':IFLE I::;; 

AMP FJR THIS RIFLE IS: .8402 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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·.• 

CFNTFRFIRE PATT~RNS 

FOR 

··-.. 

1 

c:::~: 

10 

E.Prj # .. 

CEHTF:OID \ 
CE!Hf':O ID "i' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 

. 530 

.752 
-1.242 

- • ~][15 

.045 

.045 

. 115 
• 61~15 

1. 243 
SPREAD 1.336 
SPREAD 1.994 
SPREAD 2.075 

IN ONE INCH ClR~LE 

R IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

.-~---------------

__________ _:____ _______ >·.:. 

.525 
- • :::: 11 

• 614 
-.629 
-.000 

. 183 
• 18:~: 
. 11 7 
ll 522 
. ::: 15 

1. :336 
1. 243 
1. 5[16 

4 

10 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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=FF 1 

a476 

"1f16 
.125 

~472 

.745 
1.221 

1 .. 298 

M2400026211 



I 1-i C:::: i:;::: 

; fl 4 

PFiTTEF::t-1 # 1111 
SHOT'3 i:. BE.ST OF .t 

MA'.'. I MUM 
M 1 IMUM 
HF! If1UM 
!•1 I I MUM 
OEHTF.:O ID 

•.,.' 

POA TO CENTROID n.: 
F.:AD ru::: 

f'lERt-i PADiu~: 

PAD I l_i::: 

EF'. rn 
HU ·LBE~'. rn 

f:EP rn 

::.PREAI1 
SPREAD 
SPF.:EAD 

Ot·lE I rlCH 
HlO I r·iCH 
THF.'.EE It·KH 

CIF.:CLE 
CIF.:CLE 
CIF.:CLE 

HI 
1. 27[1 
- • ::::42 

• :362 
-1. 7~37 

• [16[1 
.157 
.168 
.246 
.795 

1. 717 
2. 112 
2.569 

·:i 
1. 290 

.822 

.672 
-1. :33::: 

.040 
• :34 7 
• :349 
.142 
.63? 

1.570 
2.112 
2.[il>) 
2. 7:31 

4 
7 

= 9 

* ::=-

2ir1 r::irc::1e 

61 
3 i 

-1 '279 
- • 121 

1. 439 
1. •=1'?-E 
2. [110 

2. 191 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400026212 
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C~NTFRFIRE F~TTERNS 

F' H T T E F:O: t·~ ti 

i2l 

3 

F'OR 

'3rtoT'.3 BE::::;T OF"! 

Mfl)' I MUM 

MA I MUM 
MI IMUM i' 

CEr4 T F.:O ID ,::, 
CEHTROID \ 
POR TO CENTROID ;n.: 

10 
1. :::57 

-2.381 
1. 374 
-.992 
-.622 

0 ?·~· 
• I.::.. 

.626 

MEAN RADIUS 1.501 
MA~ RADIUS 2.487 
HO IZONTAL SPREAD 4.238 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.366 
E REME SPREAD 4.320 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

'3 
1.626 

-2.612 

-.391 
- • (181 

.400 

.745 
1. 346 
2.685 

1.72S 
4. :320 

0 
·-:1 ·-· 
6 
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T ID :+ 

1. 0 
-1. ·::, 

l 
- .. t?i 5 

"' t:· { ....:: 
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s 

i 

CENT~RFIRE i RTTL2 

F'OR 

r 
L 

'--------------------------- -------------------------------- ----------- ------------ _______ _J 

ri I f'1Uf'1 
!'1R I ViUM 

1.liIMUM 

CEtH!':DID 

T Of) 

'1' 

TD CErHRC;[ D 1 n. ; 
RAD I IJ'.'.:; 

f':ftDIU3 
F.:AD l i_i'.:0 

.. 
H.i 

1. 11 ~: 
- . 58'3 

.474 
- • f:[14 

• •z11;:17 

,. ~35:~: 
. 129 
~497 

1.210 
1 '702 

SPREAD 1.278 
SPREAD 1.907 

BER IN JNE INCH IRCLE 
N0MBER IN TWO INCH IRCLE 

MBER IN THREE INCH IRCLE 

• 0!61 
-.465 

• 23[1 
- • 751 
- . i 1 7 

. [H30 

. 11 7 

.~75 

. 9::: 1 
1.426 

.981 
1. 4::?.5 

6 
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-~4S7 

4 

1,. 426 

1 .. 426 
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r:-.,-, r­

i .l,.::......:__ 

~.710 100 
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RECEIVING ANO ESTIJUIATING REPORT 
COMMENTS ORDER 

R 94--21332 
INITIAL • CUSTOMER ORDER NO. W/LEUf'OLD i0X SCOPE, DEPLOYMENT KIT 

J,JM L/STOCI< 5ca.tft:!" 
DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

07/15/94 07/18/94 
ACCESSORIES SCOPE MNTS SCOPE Bt:-:;SE 

\~FROM: 
r I 

COMMANDER CW52H094138H226> 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 
ANNISTON AL 36201-5025 

MODEL AND GRADE 

r 

700 NATO 

SHIP TO: 

COMMANDER <W52H094138H226> 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 
ANNISTON AL 

3620 i -'.'5025 
L CUST NO: 098397 C ..JJ. DL 

ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I WRITE D 
GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERY WORN 

UNREPAIRABLE 

n MARRED 

STOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION FINISH 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

MAIN F .ULT 

COMMENTS 

nEPt-JRMAN 

----------------- ------------------1 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZERV. REMINGTON 

I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

UPS 

REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 
ACCURACY FIT INSPECT 

GLEAM 

DATE 

M2400026216 

I 



SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50#: 
3.00#+ .75# 
4. 00#+"1. 00# 

' 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

!PULL #1 c:</7o c;?. VJ> 
!PULL #2 ~~Yo d.,?/O 

SE,RIAL NO CkS-J'17 7:f ff' 
DATE ?3J-9S-
TESTER ~ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

q;/1J MIN. SETTING, 

' ,;{ 51 NO AVG. OF 5 

tpuLL #3 r~ ·7o d.t/6 i dY"? READINGS ACCEPT-

!PULL #4 

PULL #5 

!TOTAL 

k\VG. 

:PULL #1 

lPULL #2 

'PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

!AVG. 

PULL #1 

PULL If 2 

PULL JR5 

PULL jf4 

PULL If 5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

,,.y 9a 
_/ 9/\ 

• 
JL/oo 
~ zo 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

'-3o/ 
d.oo 
.c ~{Ob 

c:?,9~ 
d 9,..) 
)L/ ft. 
d,97 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

I 

~30 
...:J f~ ,rl 

//~? 
o?37 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

3;13 
.:3 ()0 

c;f 9$' 
r~O/ 
~/O 

/~5'/9 

3CJ3 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

t.//o 

-

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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.. -
0~·:s ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

~ '19 
' 

/ 3</o 
I 

q,to! 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4~ FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

l/13 

M2400026217 



.. 

M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

575 Assemble Action ' & 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

, 

607. Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Fi ring 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin ·Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 

. 

M2400026218 



op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

F) Safety On Force bY7 
1 

bh; 
1 

6 ~7"'-625 l I 
cont. ' I 

I 

G) Safety Off Force 3 I ?:> I 3 
I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

• I 
I) Firing Pin Indent \ o;J-')-) I ,oJJ I rQ,J').-5' 

I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) At ta ch Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

I I I I 

B) Trigger Pull I.< '-11~/..5"€:/. 6 I: J . .{t5 ~I. 6 L/ 
C) Function 

660 Pack .. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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' 
DATE INIT 

''f/y tvc& 

1r/'f C,z/d 

l.?·/r...1 04 

ii--/'-/ &0 
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